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GDP

Unemployment rate
Wage price index
Headline inflation

Trimmed mean inflation

Jun-23

0.4
3.6
0.9
0.8
1.0

Sep-23

0.2
3.7
1.3
1.2
1.2

Dec-23

0.2
3.8
0.9
0.9
1.0

Mar-24

% q/q

0.2
3.9
0.9
1.0
0.9

Jun-24

0.3
4.0
0.9
0.8
0.8

Sep-24

0.3
4.1
1.1
0.7
0.8

% yly
2022 2023
2.3 1.4
3.5 3.8
3.3 4.1
7.8 4.4
6.8 4.4

2024

1.2
4.2
3.8
3.2
3.3

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

BRI

Interest Rates (%)

RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
3y swap

10y swap

RBNZ cash rate
US fed funds

US 2-year note
US 10-year note
BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD
AUD/EUR
AUD/GBP
AUD/JIPY
AUD/CNY
AUD/NZD
AUD/CHF
AUD/IDR
AUD/INR
AUD/KRW
USD/JPY
EUR/USD
USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Dec 23

4.35
4.56
4.00
4.25
25
4.20
4.55
5.50
5.50
5.00
4.25
5.50

0.65
0.60
0.51
94.3
4.65
1.10
0.57
10075
54.15
839
145
1.09
7.15
60.42

Mar 24

4.35
4.56
4.00
4.50
50
4.25
4.85
5.50
5.50
4.75
4.40
5.50

0.68
0.61
0.52
95.2
4.86
1.10
0.59

10438
56.58

864
140
1.11
7.15

62.53

Jun 24

4.35
4.56
3.75
4.35
60
4.00
4.70
5.50
5.50
4.50
4.25
5.50

0.69
0.61
0.52
95.2
4.90
1.11
0.60

10488
57.27

863
138
1.13
7.10

62.88

Sep 24

4.35
4.48
3.75
4.20
45
3.95
4.50
5.50
5.00
4.25
4.00
5.25

0.70
0.61
0.53
95.9
4.94
1.11
0.60
10570
57.96
865
137
1.14
7.05
63.34

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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Dec 24

4.10
4.23
3.75
4.20
45
3.90
4.45
5.50
4.50
3.75
4.00
5.00

0.70
0.61
0.52
95.2
4.90
1.11
0.60
10500
57.75
854
136
1.15
7.00
62.92

Mar 25

3.85
4.01
3.50
4.20
70
3.65
4.45
5.25
4.00
3.50
4.00
4.50

0.70
0.61
0.52
95.2
4.90
1.11
0.60

10500
57.75

854
136
1.15
7.00

62.92
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DATE
Monday
25-Dec
Tuesday
26-Dec

Wednesday
27-Dec

Thursday
28-Dec

Friday
29-Dec
Sunday
31-Dec

Tuesday
2-Jan

Wednesday
3-Jan

Thursday
4-Jan

WEIZHEL

REGION
IN

IN
uUs

CH
us

IN

us

CH

us

CH

AU

CH
EA

GE
UK
us
CA

GE
us

AU

IN
CH

EA

GE

UK

us

DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET
BOJ Governor Ueda Speech at the Keidanren Meeting in Tokyo

Machine Tool Orders y/y Nov F --
Chicago Fed Nat Activity Index Nov -
Philadelphia Fed Non-Manufacturing Activity Dec --
S&P Corelogic CS 20-City m/m sa Oct --
Dallas Fed Manf. Activity Dec -
Industrial Profits y/y Nov --
MBA Mortgage Applications Dec-23 -
Richmond Fed Business Conditions Dec -
Richmond Fed Manufact. Index Dec --
Dallas Fed Services Activity Dec --
Industrial Production m/m Nov P --
Retail Sales m/m Nov --
Advance Goods Trade Balance Nov --
Continuing Claims Dec-23 --
Initial Jobless Claims Dec-23 --
Wholesale Inventories m/m Nov P --
Pending Home Sales m/m Nov --
BoP Current Account Balance Q3 F --
MNI Chicago PMI Dec 50
Composite PMI Dec --
Manufacturing PMI Dec --
Non-manufacturing PMI Dec --
CorelLogic House Px m/m Dec --
Judo Bank Australia PMI Mfg Dec F --
Caixin China PMI Mfg Dec --
HCOB Eurozone Manufacturing PMI Dec F --
M3 Money Supply y/y Nov --
HCOB Germany Manufacturing PMI Dec F --
S&P Global/CIPS UK Manufacturing PMI Dec F --
S&P Global US Manufacturing PMI Dec F --
S&P Global Canada Manufacturing PMI Dec --
Unemployment Change (000's) Dec --
MBA Mortgage Applications Dec-23 --
ISM Employment Dec --
ISM Manufacturing Dec --
ISM New Orders Dec --
ISM Prices Paid Dec --
JOLTS Job Openings Nov --
FOMC Meeting Minutes Dec-23 -
Judo Bank Australia PMI Composite Dec F --
Judo Bank Australia PMI Services Dec F -
Jibun Bank Japan PMI Mfg Dec F -
Caixin China PMI Composite Dec --
Caixin China PMI Services Dec --
HCOB Eurozone Composite PMI Dec F --
HCOB Eurozone Services PMI Dec F --
HCOB Germany Composite PMI Dec F --
HCOB Germany Services PMI Dec F --
CPI m/m Dec P --
CPIyly Dec P --
S&P Global/CIPS UK Composite PMI Dec F --
S&P Global/CIPS UK Services PMI Dec F --
Challenger Job Cuts y/y Dec --
ADP Employment Change Dec -
Continuing Claims Dec-23 -
Initial Jobless Claims Dec-23 --
S&P Global US Composite PMI Dec F --
S&P Global US Services PMI Dec F -
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ANZ

LAST

GMT
13:00

06:00
13:30
13:30
14:00
15:30
01:30
12:00
15:00
15:00
15:30
23:50
23:50

13:30
13:30
13:30
15:00

14:45
01:30
01:30
01:30
13:01
22:00
01:45
09:00
09:00
08:55
09:30
14:45
14:30
08:55
12:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
19:00
22:00
22:00
00:30
01:45
01:45

AEST
00:00

17:00
00:30
00:30
01:00
02:30
12:30
23:00
02:00
02:00
02:30
10:50
10:50
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
02:00
00:00
01:45
12:30
12:30
12:30
00:01
09:00
12:45
20:00
20:00
19:55
20:30
01:45
01:30
19:55
23:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
06:00
09:00
09:00
11:30
12:45
12:45
20:00
20:00
19:55
19:55
00:00
00:00
20:30
20:30
23:30
00:15
00:30
00:30
01:45
01:45
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DATE REGION
Friday IN
5-Jan

EA

us

CA

Monday EA

8-Jan GE

us

Tuesday AU
9-Jan

IN

EA

GE

us

CA

Wednesday NZ

10-Jan AU

us

Thursday NZ

11-Jan AU

EA

GE

us

Friday AU
12-Jan

IN

UK

us

DATA/EVENT

Jibun Bank Japan PMI Composite
Jibun Bank Japan PMI Services
CPI Core y/y

CPI Estimate y/y

CPI m/m

PPI m/m

PPI y/y

Average Hourly Earnings m/m
Change in Nonfarm Payrolls
Labor Force Participation Rate
Trade Balance
Underemployment Rate
Unemployment Rate

Durable Goods Orders

Factory Orders

ISM Services Employment

ISM Services Index

ISM Services New Orders

ISM Services Prices Paid
Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate

Ivey Purchasing Managers Index sa
Retail Sales m/m

Factory Orders m/m

Trade Balance sa

NY Fed 1-Yr Inflation Expectations

Consumer Credit

Building Approvals m/m
Private Sector Houses m/m
Retail Sales m/m

Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food y/y

Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food, Energy y/y

Tokyo CPI y/y

Unemployment Rate

Industrial Production sa m/m
NFIB Small Business Optimism
Building Permits m/m

Int'l Merchandise Trade

ANZ Commodity Price m/m
CPIy/y

Job Vacancies g/q

MBA Mortgage Applications
Wholesale Inventories m/m
Building Permits m/m

Exports m/m

Imports m/m

Trade Balance

ECB Publishes Economic Bulletin
Current Account Balance
Continuing Claims

CPI Ex Food and Energy m/m
CPI m/m

CPLy/y

Initial Jobless Claims

Real Avg Hourly Earning y/y
Monthly Budget Statement
Home Loans Value m/m
Investor Loan Value m/m
Owner-Occupier Loan Value m/m
BoP Current Account Adjusted
BoP Current Account Balance
Trade Balance BoP Basis
Industrial Production m/m
Industrial Production y/y
Monthly GDP (3M/3M)
Monthly GDP m/m

Trade Balance GBP/Mn

Visible Trade Balance GBP/Mn
PPI Ex Food and Energy m/m
PPI Ex Food, Energy, Trade m/m
PPI Final Demand m/m
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PERIOD MARKET

Dec F
Dec F
Dec P
Dec
Dec P

2.4%
0.2%
-9.4%
0.4%
199k
62.8%
-$64.3b
7.0%
3.7%
-3.6%
50.7
52.7
55.5
58.3
65.6%
5.8%
54.7
0.1%
-3.7%
17.8b
3.4%
$5.134b
7.5%
2.2%
-0.2%
2.3%
3.6%
2.6%
6.5%
-0.4%
90.6
2.3%
2.97b
-1.3%
4.9%
-8.9%

8.8%
0.4%
-1.9%

A$7000m | A$7129m

21.4b
0.3%
0.1%
3.1%
0.8%
-$314.0b
5.4%
5.0%
5.6%
¥2621.7b
¥2582.8b
-¥472.8b
-0.8%
0.4%
0.0%
-0.3%
-£4480m
-£17032m
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%

GMT
00:30
00:30
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
13:30
13:30
15:00
10:00
07:00
07:00
16:00
20:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
10:00
07:00
11:00
13:30
13:30
00:00
00:30
00:30
12:00
15:00
21:45
00:30
00:30
00:30
09:00
00:00
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
19:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
23:50
23:50
23:50
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
13:30
13:30
13:30

AEST
11:30
11:30
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
00:30
00:30
02:00
21:00
18:00
18:00
03:00
07:00
11:30
11:30
11:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
21:00
18:00
22:00
00:30
00:30
11:00
11:30
11:30
23:00
02:00
08:45
11:30
11:30
11:30
20:00
11:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
06:00
11:30
11:30
11:30
10:50
10:50
10:50
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
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Monday

25 Dec

Public Holiday: N2z,
AU, UK, GE, US,
CA

1 Jan

Public Holiday: NZ,
AU, JN, CH, UK,
GE, US, CA

8 Jan
GE: Factory order (Nov)

Public Holiday: JN

15 Jan
AU: Job Ads (Dec)
CH: CPI (Dec),
Trade bal (Dec)
EA: IP, trade bal (Nov)

Public Holiday: US

22 Jan

Public Holiday: NZ

Tuesday

26 Dec
US: Chicago Fed NAI
(Nov)

Public Holiday: NZ,
AU, UK, GE, CA

2 Jan

UK: PMI (Dec F)
GE: PMI (Dec F)
EA: PMI (Dec F)
US: PMI (Dec F)

Public Holiday: N2z,
AU, IN

9 Jan

AU: Retail sl (Nov),
Build approv (Nov)

IN: Tokyo CPI (Dec)

GE: IP (Nov)

EA: Unemp rate (Nov)

CA: Build permits (Nov)

16 Jan
CH: GDP (4Q)
UK: Unemp rate (Nov)
GE: CPI (Dec F),

ZEW survey (Jan)
EA: ZEW survey (Jan)
US: Empire manf (Jan)
CA: CPI (Dec)

23 Jan
AU: NAB bus conf (Dec)
JN: Bol policy rate

Public Holiday: JN
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Wednesday

27 Dec
CH: IP (Nov)

3 Jan

GE: Unemp ch (Dec)

US: ISM (Dec),
FOMC mins (Dec)

Public Holiday: JN

10 Jan
AU: Job vacancy (Nov),
CPI (Nov)

17 Jan

UK: CPI (Dec)

EA: CPI (Dec F)

US: Retail sales (Dec),
IP (Dec)

24 Jan
NZ: CPI (4Q)
JN: Trade bal (Dec),
PMI (Jan P)
UK: PMI (Jan P)
GE: PMI (Jan P)
EA: PMI (Jan P)
US: PMI (Jan P)
CA: Bank of Canada rate

Thursday

28 Dec
JN: Retail sl (Nov),
IP (Nov P)

4 Jan
GE: CPI (Dec P)

11 Jan

NZ: Build permits (Nov)
AU: Trade bal (Nov)
US: CPI (Dec)

18 Jan

AU: Unemp rate (Dec)

JN: Mach orders (Nov),
IP (Nov F)

US: Housing st (Dec),
New home sl (Dec)

25 Jan

GE: IFO (Jan)

US: GDP (4Q A),
Durable gds (Dec P)

Friday

29 Dec
AU: Pvt sec credit (Nov)

5 Jan

EA: CPI (Dec P)

US: Unemp rate (Dec),
Trade bal (Nov)

CA: Unemp rate (Dec)

12 Jan
JN: Trade bal (Nov)
UK: IP, Trade bal (Nov)

19 Jan

NZ: PMI (Dec)

IN: Natl CPI (Dec)

UK: Retail sales (Dec)

US: U of Mich sent (Jan
P),

Exist home sl (Dec)

CA: Retail sl (Nov)

26 Jan
IN: Tokyo CPI (Jan)
US: PCE (Dec)

Public Holiday: AU

10
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